Frequency (MHz) Frequency (MHz)

Frequency (MHz)

NDA/JunoN RH flux density

1T
‘ ‘ dB
20.5 21.0 21.5 22.0 22,5
Day 20241206 (h)
NDA/JunoN LH flux density

30 |l ! M :1 Rl 1.4
25 L1 M 12
; 1.0
20 i V 0.8
' 0.6
15 0.4
10 0.2

! dB

20. 21.0 215 22.0 22.5
Day 20241206 (h)

Circular Polarization (RH<0, LH>0)
30

25
20

15

10

20.5 21.0 215 22.0 22.5
Day 20241206 (h)



